P.O.Box: 787, Fujairah, United Arab Emirates

Tel.: 00971-9-2228800 Fax: 00971-9-2228811 Web: www.fujairahport.ae



ميناء الفجيرة

ص.ب: ٧٨٧ الفجيرة، الإمارات العربية المتحدة

تليفون: ۲۲۲۸۸۰۰ ما ۲۷۲۸۸۰۰ فاکس: ۲۲۲۸۸۱۱ ما ۲۰۹۷۱

TO: All Agents

Subject:

NOTIFICATION OF CHANGES IN PORT TARIFF Effective June 1, 2022

PORT OF FUJAIRAH - TARIFF REVISION w.e.f. 01-JUNE-2022

Tariff Item		Revised Tariff (Amount in Dhs)
315.6.1	WHARFAGE For the Load or Discharge of all hydrocarbon or liquid products at the Oil Tanker Berths	Dhs. 2.50 per MT
315.6.2	TOPSIDE CHARGES (i) For the provision of top side facilities (Including Marine arms, Matrix Manifold, and Port pipelines) Sliding scale MT Load or discharge per annum Upto 5 million tons 5 million to 10 millions tons Over 10 millions tons	Dhs. 1.05 per MT Dhs. 1.00 per MT Dhs. 0.95 per MT
315.6.2	(iii) Customer to Customer facility transfer via Matrix manifold	Dhs. 1.20 per MT
315.6.2	(iv) Line Displacement operations performed by customers using Port, (FOTT) facilities:	Dhs. 1.20 per MT

315.6.3	BUNKER VESSEL EXEMPTIONS For Bunker Barges using wing berths and holding a valid bunker licence issued by the Port of Fujairah a concession	
	will apply to oil or bulk liquid loaded from any oil or bulk liquid facility loaded into said Bunker barges: Wharfage	Dhs. 1.40 per MT
	For discharge from bunker barge to Oil storage full tariff charges will apply: Wharfage (Wharfage and applicable pigging charges)	Dhs. 2.50 per MT
315.6.4	SHIP TO SHIP TRANSFER ALONGSIDE BERTHS	Applicable Wharfage + Dhs. 1.20 to each vessel engaged in the STS operation

P.O.Box: 787, Fujairah, United Arab Emirates

Tel.: 00971-9-2228800 Fax: 00971-9-2228811 Web: www.fujairahport.ae



عيناء الفجيرة

•• ص.ب: ٧٨٧ الفجيرة، الإمارات العربية المتحدة

تليفون: ۲۲۸۸۰۰-۹-۲۷۷۸۰۰ فاکس: ۲۲۲۸۸۱۱-۹-۲۷۷۸۱۱

Tariff Item		Revised Tariff (Amount in Dhs)			
	BULK CARGO - DIRECT DELIVERY				
408.2	Aggregate via:				
	Ship Loaders	Dhs. 8.00 per ton			
	Lift & Grab at the Port discretion	Dhs. 7.00 per ton			
	SERVICE HARBOUR				
414	a) Cargo loaded or discharged (Wayleave) Supply Boats. Direct Delivery	Dhs. 7.00 per ton			
	b) Cargo Bay Rent	Dhs. 6,000 per annum			

MANPOWER HIRE					
Tariff Item	<u>Description</u>	Normal (Amou	Normal Overtime (Amount in Dhs)		
506	ADDITIONAL MANPOWER/OVERTIME				
	Stevedores/Labour	53	106		
	Foreman	106	212		
	Tally Man	106	212		
	Stevedores/Labour with Crane	53	106		

Tariff	Description	Deviced Tariff (Amount in Div			
Item	<u>Description</u>	Revised Tariff (Amount in Dhs)			
513 (b)	FORKLIFT TRUCKS	RATE PER HOUR OR PART THEREOF			
	Up to 3 Tons	Dhs. 150			
	3 to 5 Tons	Dhs. 225			
	5 to 10 Tons	Dhs. 350			
	10 to 30 Tons	Dhs. 500			
	Mafi Trailers/hour to max 3 hours	Dhs. 135			
513 (c)	Cranes (Mobile crane)				
	Up-to 40 Tons	Dhs, 500			
	41 to 50 Tons	Dhs. 625			
	Elevating 5th wheel tractor unit (tug master)	Dhs. 400			

P.O.Box: 787, Fujairah, United Arab Emirates

Tel.: 00971-9-2228800 Fax: 00971-9-2228811 Web: www.fujairahport.ae



ميناء الفجيرة

ص.ب: ٧٨٧ الفجيرة، الإمارات العربية المتحدة

تليفون: ۲۲۲۸۸۰۰ ما ۹۷۱ م. ۹۷۱ م. ۹۷۱ م. ۹

Tariff Item	<u>Description</u>	Revised Tariff (Amount in Dhs)
513 (d)	CHARGES APPLIED PER 24 HOURS OR PART THEREOF	
Item C 513 (d) C 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 1	1. Nylon/Rope sling	53
	2. a) Wire Rope Slings up to 3 tons	88
	b) Wire Rope Slings up to 4 tons	106
	c) Wire Rope Slings up to 6 tons	139
	d) Wire Rope Slings up to 10 tons	175
	e) Wire Rope Slings up to 15 tons	272
	3. Cargo Nets	106
	4. Pipe Hooks 3 tons	139
	5. a) Cargo Hooks 3 tons	132
	b) Cargo Hooks 5 tons	166
	6. Drum Hooks (Set)	175
	7. a) Shackle up to 5 tons	10
	b.) Shackle up to 10 tons	17
	c.) Shackle up to 20 tons	67
	8. a) Belt Slings up to 5 tons	106
	b) Belt Slings up to 10 tons	175
	c) Belt Slings up to 20 tons	271
	9. a) Car/Small Boat Spreader (with car net)	265
	b) Truck/Boat Spreader (with car net)	463
	10. a) Web Lashing	40
	b) Chain Lashing	40
	11. Other Items (subject to availability)	upon application

P.O.Box: 787, Fujairah, **United Arab Emirates**

Tel.: 00971-9-2228800 Fax: 00971-9-2228811 Web: www.fujairahport.ae



مرب: ٧٨٧ الفجيرة، الإمارات العربية المتحدة

تليفون: ۲۲۲۸۸۰۰-۹-۱۷۷۹ فاكس: ۲۲۲۸۸۱۱-۹-۱۷۷۸

Tariff Item	1	Revised Tariff (Amount in Dhs)					
304		Yearly	9 Months	6 Months	3 months	1month	
	1. Speed boat & crew boat up to 25m	45,000	39,000	26,250	14,250	5,250	
	2. Speed boat & crew boat 25.01 to 40m	52,500	42,750	28,500	15,750	6,000	
	3. Tug boat & Work boat up to 40m	55,500	48,000	31,500	19,125	7,125	
	4. Tug boat & Landing Craft 40.01 to 50m	63,000	52,500	36,000	19,125	7,125	
	5. Supply boat, water barge & Oil barge up to 50m	63,000	52,500	36,000	19,125	7,125	
	6. Bunker barge up to 90m	69,000	57,000	39,000	21,000	8,250	

304	f) Pilotage Exemption	Yearly	6 Months	3 months	1month	î.
	Pilotage exemption charge	6,000	3,450	1,875	825	